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Introduction
The ISCOM5104Q-EA is designed for the outdoor

environment. It provides 4 FE interfaces and 1 EPON

uplink interface and adopts a die-cast aluminum shell @ A design for outdoor environment

which features sound airtightness and heat dissipation, > It adopts a die-cast aluminum shell which
thus suitable for harsh outdoor environment. features sound airtightness and heat

It is applicable to the PON+LAN/PON+E0C networking dissipation.

and provides customers with bandwidth access or the > Its working temperature ranges from -30 to
bidirectional transformation access of the radio and 75 <C, thus applicable to all regions across
television network. It can be deployed in the corridor, the country.

outdoor wall, and telegraph pole. >  Its dustproof and water proof level are 1P65.

Therefore, it can work normally under rainy,
snowy, and frozen whether.
»  Its anti-thunder level reaches tocommon

mode +6 KV. Therefore, it can work

normally in thunder-stricken areas.

Power LED

System working Ethemnet interface Die-cast aluminum shell
LED working LED

» It supports being installed by hanging in a

pole or steel cable, which facilitates outdoor

construction.

Logo and model =

» It supports multiple power supplies (220

VAC, 60 VAC, -48 VDC, 24 VDC, and 12

AlddNS d¥3IMOd

VDC), thus can be widely used.

> It supports 60 VAC coaxial power supply,

Eap— S '+ Extemal power cable SC/APC optical interface, thus meeting the

Cable pole

special requirements of radio and television
ISCOM5104Q-EA

market.
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€ Abundant service features, fully
meeting application requirements

> It complies with the YD/T 1475-2006
technical requirements of access network and
supports China Telecom CTC2.1
specifications.

> It supports 4 VLAN modes (transparent, Tag,
Trunk, and mapping), 3 multicast modes
(transparent transmission, IGMP Snooping,
CTC controllable multicast), which facilitates
carrying out the broadband and Video on
Demand (VOD) services.

€ Uniform network management and
easy operation and maintenance

> It supports multiple management modes
(Telnet, Web, SNMP, and OAM) to facilitate
management and maintenance.

> It supports device discovery (SNMP) to
facilitate managing downstream devices in
the PON+LAN/PON+EoC networking.

> It supports batch configuration,
template-based configuration, offline
configuration, and plug and play of ONUs, to
facilitate service activation.

» It supports reporting various alarms (Dying
Gasp, optical link DDM, loop, etc.) to

facilitate locating and clearing faults.
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N

Vv Specifications

environment

Dimensions 250 mm (Length) <160 mm (Width) <115 mm (Height)

Weight About 2.5 kg

Power supply ® 220 VAC: 100240 VAC
® 60 VAC: 3585 VAC
® 48 VDC:-361t0-72 VDC
® 24VDC: 1836 VDC
® 12VDC:1118 VDC

Power

. <10W
consumption
Operating

® Operating temperature; -30 to 75 <C

® Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

Storage
environment

PON features

® Storage temperature: -40to 75 C
® Humidity: 5%—95% (non-condensing)

® Support 128 bit AES and triple churning encryption.

® Support optical link DDM and shutting down the Tx power of the optical module.

Switching

® Support rate limiting on the interface.

® Support 1 KMAC address capacity.

® Support 4094 VLANSs ranging from VLAN 1 to VLAN 4094.

® Support configuring VLAN mode to transparent transmission, Tag, Trunk, and
VLAN mapping.

® Support configuring VLAN stacking (QinQ).

® Support interface loop detection between two UNIs on an ONU or UNIs on different
ONUs.

® Support discovering and managing partner devices and support querying SNMP

configurations.

®  Support port mirroring.
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® Support PPPOE relay.
® Support DHCP Snooping and DHCP relay.

® Support dynamic ARP detection.

® Support 4 priority queues.

® Support SP, WRR, and SP+WRR scheduling algorithms and support configuring the
QoS & ACL gueue weight.

® Support traffic classification, priority mapping, and filtering rules based on Layer 2,

Layer 3, and Layer 4.

® Support multicast transparent transmission, IGMP Snooping, and CTC controllable

Multicast multicast modes.

® The multicast address table has acapacity of 128,

® Interface type: SC/PC

® Transmission rate: 1.25 Gbit/s

® Central wavelength: 1310 nm in Tx and 1490 nm in Rx
EPON interface
® Tx optical power: -1to 4 dBm

® Maximum Rx sensitivity: -27 dBm

® Overload optical power: -3 dBm

® Interface type: RJ45

FE interface ® Transmission rate: 10/100 Mbit/s auto-negotiation

® Duplex mode: full/half mode auto-negotiation
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v Typical applications
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Ordering information

ISCOM5104Q-EA-AC

EPON uplink(SC/PC),outdoor shell 4*FE OUN, single 220 VAC power.

Address: Raisecom Building, No. 11, East Area, No. 10 Block, East Xibeiwang Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China
Tel: 8610-82883305 Fax: 8610-82883056
Website: http://lwww.raisecom.com Email: export@raisecom.com



